# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7607900

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously re
Reel 061508 Frame 0773. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the AS OF THE ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QINGHUA YU	09/15/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPECTRUM COMMUNICATIONS (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	SPREADTRUM CENTER, BUILDING NO. 1, LANE 2288, ZUCHONGZHI ROAD
Internal Address:	CHINA (SHANGHAI) PILOT FREE TRADE ZONE
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201203

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16320909

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12024202200

**Email:** alice.weaver@BlankRome.com

Correspondent Name: BLANK ROME LLP
Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	154954-00101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL C. GREENBAUM	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael C. Greenbaum/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2022	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment from RDA to Shanghai#page1.tif source=Assignment from RDA to Shanghai#page2.tif source=Assignment from RDA to Shanghai#page3.tif

PATENT 507561011 REEL: 061765 FRAME: 0100

507506798 09/22/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7553689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QINGHUA YU	09/15/2022

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPECTRUMC COMMUNICATIONS (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	SPREADTRUM CENTER, BUILDING NO. 1, LANE 2288, ZUCHONGZHI ROAD	
Internal Address:	CHINA (SHANGHAI) PILOT FREE TRADE ZONE	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	201203	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16320909

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12024202200

Email: alice.weaver@BlankRome.com

Correspondent Name: BLANK ROME LLP
Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET, NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	154954-00101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL C. GREENBAUM
SIGNATURE:	/Michael C. Greenbaum/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2022

Total Attachments: 35 source=YuAttach#page1.tif source=YuAttach#page2.tif source=YuAttach#page3.tif source=YuAttach#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061765 FRAME: 0101

Page 1 of 2 JOINT ASSIGNMENT

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, We, Spreadtrum Communications (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. having place of business at Spreadtrum Center, Building No.1, Lane 2288, Zuchongzhi Road, China (Shanghai) Pilot Free Trade Zone, Shanghai, P.R. China , hereby assign to RDA Microelectronics Technologies (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. , a corporation of China, having a place of business at Room 336, Building No.3, Lane 2288, Zuchongzhi Roed, China (Shanghai) Pilot Free Trade Zone, Shanghai, China , and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled Bluetooth connection method and device filed January 25, 2019 and assigned U.S. Application Number 16/320,909 this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 061765 FRAME: 0102

Page	2	of 2
	·	~

# JOINT ASSIGNMENT

Date:	2012.	9,18
XJAXIX.	Action to the state of	*

Legal Department

Name and Title

Authorized representative of

Spreadtrum Communications (Shanghai)

Co., Ltd.

WITNESS: 法是第 Name: Simong Zhang

Address: Spreadtrum Center, Building No.1, Lane 2288, Zuchangzhi Land, Zhangjiang, Shanghai
20120 3, P.R.Chin

**RECORDED: 10/25/2022** 

Address: Spread from Center, Building No.1, Lane >>88, Inchangshi Road, Itang/lang, Shanghai
201203, P.R.China

**PATENT REEL: 061765 FRAME: 0103**